

VILLAGE OF GRATIS, PREBLE COUNTY, OHIO

Ada Doty Storm Outlet

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Wednesday, June 7, 2023 @ 2:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate: \$451,055.00 - Base Bid

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>C.G. Construction & Utilities</u>		<u>KT Holden Construction, LLC</u>		
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>	
Base Bid							
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1 Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	764.00	764.00	
202	Headwall Removed	1 Lump	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,218.00	1,218.00	
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	40 C.Y.	108.00	4,320.00	63.00	2,520.00	
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	20 C.Y.	150.00	3,000.00	87.50	1,750.00	
601	Rock Channel Protection, Type 'B' w/Filter	14 C.Y.	165.00	2,310.00	188.00	2,632.00	
602	Headwall	1 Lump	27,920.00	27,920.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	60.00	60.00	100.00	100.00	
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	135.00	135.00	225.00	225.00	
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	235.00	235.00	385.00	385.00	
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	490.00	490.00	455.00	455.00	
611	12" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	86 L.F.	141.00	12,126.00	47.00	4,042.00	
611	24" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	24 L.F.	327.00	7,848.00	500.00	12,000.00	
611	36" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	612 L.F.	271.00	165,852.00	164.00	100,368.00	
611	36" Conduit, Type 'C' (707.33)	253 L.F.	210.00	53,130.00	164.00	41,492.00	
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A'	1 Each	8,885.00	8,885.00	17,670.00	17,670.00	
611	Catch Basin, No. 3-4	7 Each	6,345.00	44,415.00	4,063.00	28,441.00	
611	Catch Basin, No. 2-2B	1 Each	3,985.00	3,985.00	2,820.00	2,820.00	
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	8,475.00	8,475.00	19,480.00	19,480.00	
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	2,800.00	2,500.00	26,560.00	26,560.00	
638	Fire Hydrant Removed	1 Each	715.00	715.00	685.00	685.00	
638	Water Valve Abandoned	2 Each	260.00	520.00	50.00	100.00	
33 11 13	8" Water Line (AWWA C-900)	1033 L.F.	127.00	131,191.00	110.00	113,630.00	
33 11 13	8" x 6" Reducer	2 Each	600.00	1,200.00	150.00	300.00	
33 11 13	8" 45° Bend	2 Each	660.00	1,320.00	199.00	398.00	
33 11 13	8" x 6" Tee	3 Each	805.00	2,415.00	372.00	1,116.00	
33 11 13	8" x 4" Reducer	1 Each	582.00	582.00	189.00	189.00	
33 11 13	6" Water Line (AWWA C-900)	30 L.F.	187.00	5,610.00	420.00	12,600.00	
33 11 13	6" Cutting-In-Sleeve	2 Each	1,660.00	3,320.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	
33 11 13	6" 45° Bend	2 Each	570.00	1,140.00	176.00	352.00	
33 11 13	4" Water Line (AWWA C-900)	29 L.F.	135.00	3,915.00	362.00	10,498.00	
33 11 13	4" 45° Bend	2 Each	515.00	1,030.00	131.00	262.00	
33 11 13	Water Service Connections	14 Each	3,395.00	47,530.00	2,180.00	30,520.00	
33 11 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box	1 Each	2,450.00	2,450.00	2,005.00	2,005.00	
33 11 16	6" Gate Valve w/Box	3 Each	1,815.00	5,445.00	1,356.00	4,068.00	
33 11 16	4" Gate Valve w/Box	1 Each	1,579.00	1,579.00	1,139.00	1,139.00	
33 11 19	Fire Hydrant	3 Each	8,282.00	24,846.00	400.00	1,200.00	
Spec.	Bond	1 Lump	8,845.00	8,845.00	9,700.00	9,700.00	
				<i>Total Unit</i>	<i>Total Unit</i>		
Total Base Bid				<u>\$600,839.00</u>	<u>\$478,784.00</u>		